LINCOLN BENEFIT LIFE

May 1, 2017

Re: Changes to Your Product

Thank you for investing with Lincoln Benefit Life Company. We appreciate your business.

As an investor, you should have the most current information on hand regarding your investments. With that in mind, the following change may impact your Policy:

Fund Name Change

The following funds will change their names as outlined below. Please note that we will change the name of the corresponding sub-account offered through your Policy accordingly.

On or about May 1, 2017

Old Fund Name	New Fund Name
Janus Aspen Series Janus Portfolio - Institutional Shares	Janus Aspen Series Research Portfolio - Institutional Shares

On or about June 2, 2017

Old Fund Name	New Fund Name
Janus Aspen Series Balanced Portfolio - Institutional Shares	Janus Henderson Balanced Portfolio - Institutional Shares
Janus Aspen Series Enterprise Portfolio - Institutional Shares	Janus Henderson Enterprise Portfolio - Institutional Shares
Janus Aspen Series Flexible Bond Portfolio - Institutional Shares	Janus Henderson Flexible Bond Portfolio - Institutional Shares
Janus Aspen Series Global Research Portfolio - Institutional Shares	Janus Henderson Global Research Portfolio - Institutional Shares
Janus Aspen Series Research Portfolio - Institutional Shares	Janus Henderson Research Portfolio - Institutional Shares
Janus Aspen Series Overseas Portfolio - Service Shares	Janus Henderson Overseas Portfolio - Service Shares

Have Questions? Please Contact Us

Please make note of this change and keep this information with your other important documents. Also, if you have any questions regarding these changes, please contact Lincoln Benefit Life Company at 844-768-6780 or, if you prefer, a registered representative.

Thank You

Lincoln Benefit Life Company values and appreciates your business. We are committed to helping you achieve the financial security you need now and in the future.

Sincerely,

Customer Service